

PS&E JOB NO : 02C511 REVISION NO : 2  
 CONTRACT NO : 006395 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1604  
 HWY : SR 162  
 TITLE : SR 162  
 S. PRAIRIE CREEK BRIDGE (162/20)  
 BRIDGE DECK REHABILITATION  
 02C511  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 10 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD 99216-1676	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072
MUKILTEO WA 982755846 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183	SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	15,000.00	-16.67 %	12,500.00	-2,500	39,000.00	160.00 %	27,000.00	80.00 %
STRUCTURE										
2	MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY 630.0000	C.F.	80.0000 50,400.00	-56.25 % -28,350	35.0000 22,050.00	-28,350	40.0000 25,200.00	-50.00 % -25,200	60.0000 37,800.00	-25.00 % -12,600
3	FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY 480.0000	S.Y.	30.0000 14,400.00	216.67 % 31,200	95.0000 45,600.00	31,200	44.0000 21,120.00	46.67 % 6,720	100.0000 48,000.00	233.33 % 33,600
4	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION 52.0000	L.F.	25.0000 1,300.00	-60.00 % -780	10.0000 520.00	-780	28.0000 1,456.00	12.00 % 156	30.0000 1,560.00	20.00 % 260
5	SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE 480.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 7,200.00	33.33 % 2,400	20.0000 9,600.00	2,400	14.0000 6,720.00	-6.67 % -480	15.0000 7,200.00	0.00 % 0
6	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION	EST.	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00		15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 145.0000	S.Y.	30.0000 4,350.00	-80.00 % -3,480	6.0000 870.00	-3,480	17.0000 2,465.00	-43.33 % -1,885	20.0000 2,900.00	-33.33 % -1,450
8	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-22 20.0000	TON	200.0000 4,000.00	-17.50 % -700	165.0000 3,300.00	-700	289.0000 5,780.00	44.50 % 1,780	200.0000 4,000.00	0.00 % 0
9	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	45.00	0.00 %	45.00		45.00	0.00 %	45.00	0.00 %
10	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 152.0000	L.F.	50.0000 7,600.00	-90.00 % -6,840	5.0000 760.00	-6,840	15.1300 2,299.76	-69.74 % -5,300	10.0000 1,520.00	-80.00 % -6,080

PS&E JOB NO : 02C511 REVISION NO : 2  
 CONTRACT NO : 006395 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1604  
 HWY : SR 162  
 TITLE : SR 162  
 S. PRAIRIE CREEK BRIDGE (162/20)  
 BRIDGE DECK REHABILITATION  
 02C511  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 10 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD MUKILTEO WA 982755846 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
11	ESC LEAD									
	4.0000	DAY	500.0000	-99.80 %	1.0000	-94.00 %	30.0000	-94.00 %	75.0000	-85.00 %
			2,000.00	-1,996	4.00	-1,880	120.00	-1,880	300.00	-1,700
12	STREET CLEANING									
	4.0000	HR	80.0000	25.00 %	100.0000	-37.50 %	50.0000	-37.50 %	85.0000	6.25 %
			320.00	80	400.00	-120	200.00	-120	340.00	20
13	SILT FENCE									
	400.0000	L.F.	5.0000	-40.00 %	3.0000	-50.00 %	2.5000	-50.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %
			2,000.00	-800	1,200.00	-1,000	1,000.00	-1,000	4,000.00	2,000
14	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.									
			1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %
15	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (TESC) PLAN L.S.									
			1,000.00	-75.00 %	250.00	-50.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %	250.00	-75.00 %
				-750		-500		-500		-750
16	SPCC LEAD									
	4.0000	DAY	500.0000	-99.80 %	1.0000	-94.00 %	30.0000	-94.00 %	75.0000	-85.00 %
			2,000.00	-1,996	4.00	-1,880	120.00	-1,880	300.00	-1,700
TRAFFIC										
17	EXTRUDED CURB									
	10.0000	L.F.	45.0000	66.67 %	75.0000	66.67 %	75.0000	66.67 %	75.0000	66.67 %
			450.00	300	750.00	300	750.00	300	750.00	300
18	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	800.0000	L.F.	11.0000	-90.91 %	1.0000	-13.64 %	9.5000	-13.64 %	10.0000	-9.09 %
			8,800.00	-8,000	800.00	-1,200	7,600.00	-1,200	8,000.00	-800
19	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	-90.00 %	400.0000	25.00 %	5,000.0000	25.00 %	1,250.0000	-68.75 %
			8,000.00	-7,200	800.00	2,000	10,000.00	2,000	2,500.00	-5,500
20	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	800.0000	-75.00 %	200.0000	3.75 %	830.0000	3.75 %	500.0000	-37.50 %
			1,600.00	-1,200	400.00	60	1,660.00	60	1,000.00	-600

PS&E JOB NO : 02C511 REVISION NO : 2  
 CONTRACT NO : 006395 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1604  
 HWY : SR 162  
 TITLE : SR 162  
 S. PRAIRIE CREEK BRIDGE (162/20)  
 BRIDGE DECK REHABILITATION  
 02C511  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 10 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD MUKILTEO WA 982755846 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
21	PAINT LINE									
	660.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %
			660.00	0	660.00	0	660.00	0	660.00	0
22	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	1.0000	EACH	75.0000	366.67 %	350.0000	366.67 %	350.0000	366.67 %	350.0000	366.67 %
			75.00	275	350.00	275	350.00	275	350.00	275
23	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.0300	HUND	2,000.0000	25.00 %	2,500.0000	25.00 %	2,500.0000	25.00 %	2,500.0000	25.00 %
			60.00	15	75.00	15	75.00	15	75.00	15
24	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	220.0000	L.F.	1.0000	-50.00 %	0.5000	50.00 %	1.5000	50.00 %	1.5000	50.00 %
			220.00	-110	110.00	110	330.00	110	330.00	110
25	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.		-28.57 %		-28.57 %		-28.57 %		-42.86 %
			700.00	-200	500.00	-200	500.00	-200	400.00	-300
26	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM									
		L.S.		-90.00 %		-65.00 %		-65.00 %		-80.00 %
			10,000.00	-9,000	1,000.00	-6,500	3,500.00	-6,500	2,000.00	-8,000
27	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.		-87.80 %		-26.10 %		-26.10 %		-51.22 %
			4,100.00	-3,600	500.00	-1,070	3,030.00	-1,070	2,000.00	-2,100
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	144.0000	HR	45.0000	-97.78 %	1.0000	-22.22 %	35.0000	-22.22 %	35.0000	-22.22 %
			6,480.00	-6,336	144.00	-1,440	5,040.00	-1,440	5,040.00	-1,440
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	200.0000	HR	35.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	0.00 %
			7,000.00	0	7,000.00	0	7,000.00	0	7,000.00	0
30	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	306.0000	S.F.	15.0000	-46.67 %	8.0000	-26.67 %	11.0000	-26.67 %	30.0000	100.00 %
			4,590.00	-2,142	2,448.00	-1,224	3,366.00	-1,224	9,180.00	4,590

PS&E JOB NO : 02C511 REVISION NO : 2  
 CONTRACT NO : 006395 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1604  
 HWY : SR 162  
 TITLE : SR 162  
 S. PRAIRIE CREEK BRIDGE (162/20)  
 BRIDGE DECK REHABILITATION  
 02C511  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 10 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD MUKILTEO WA 982755846 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
31	ADJUST CATCH BASIN								
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %	350.0000	-30.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %
			500.00	500.00	0	350.00	-150	500.00	0
32	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00	
33	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
34	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00	
35	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			-68.75 %		25.00 %		-68.75 %
			800.00	250.00	-550	1,000.00	200	250.00	-550
36	RAPID SET LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE TRIAL OVERLAY								
		L.S.			-70.00 %		100.00 %		300.00 %
			5,000.00	1,500.00	-3,500	10,000.00	5,000	20,000.00	15,000
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$189,648.00	\$133,888.00	-29.40%	\$180,234.76	-4.96%	\$214,248.00	12.97%